

# JOHN KEENE EXCAVATION, INC. PRICE LIST

### **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2023**



manny@johnkeene.com

### \*\*\*\* Prices are subject to change \*\*\*\*

3/8" Brown Pea Stone	\$67.50 / ton		
3/8" Blue Pea Stone	\$70.00 / ton		
R.A.P.	\$59.25 / ton		
3/4" Blue Dense Mix	\$63.25 / ton		
3/4" Blue Gravel	\$68.00 / ton		
3/4" Brown Gravel	\$66.75 / ton		
1-1/2" Gravel	\$64.75 / ton		
White Sand	\$56.75 / ton		
Blue Stone Dust	\$58.75 / ton		
Clam Shells	\$71.25 / yd		
Goodale's Sand	\$25.25 / ton		
Screened Hardener	\$29.50 / ton		
Sandy Fill	\$5.50 / ton		
Screened Fill-Upon Request	\$12.50 / ton		
Small Tailings / 2-4 inch	\$32.00 / ton		
Large Tailings / 5-12 inch	\$37.00 / ton		
3/4" Gravel/Hardener Mix	\$48.25 / ton		
1-1/2 Gravel/Hardener Mix	\$48.25 / ton		

STUMP / BRUSH DUMP RATES - PER LOAD				
Truck Size	CLEAN LOAD	MIXED LOADS		
Small Pick Up	\$52.50	\$95		
Pickup Truck	\$60	\$110		
Small Six Wheel	\$140	\$405		
Six Wheel	\$150	\$465		
Ten Wheel	\$175	\$540		
Tri - Axle Dump	\$180	\$570		
10 Yard Roll-Off	\$170	\$505		
15 Yard Roll-Off	\$215	\$555		
20 Yard Roll-off	\$240	\$605		
30 Yard Roll-off	\$290	\$730		
40 Yard Roll-off	\$315	\$805		
50 Yard Roll-off	\$340	\$855		
18-Wheeler	\$250	\$715		
DIRTY LOADS WILL BE TURNED AWAY				

## DIRTY LOADS WILL BE TURNED AWAY DIRTY LOADS ARE CLEAN LOADS THAT ARE MIXED WITH SOIL, DIRT, OR ROCKS

Wood Chip & Compost Dumping Rates - PER LOAD **Wood Chips Truck Size** Compost **Pick Up Truck** \$15 \$10 **Small Six Wheel** \$20 \$20 Six Wheel \$30 \$20 Ten Wheel \$40 \$40

Wood chips mixed w/ brush will be charged as brush load A \$100 FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR ANY AFTERHOURS DUMPING

**UPDATED 1.12.2023** 

#### All Soil & Mulch Deliveries - MINIMUM of 5 yards

<u>Topsoil</u> - Picked up	\$40 / yd
5-10 yards - Delivered	\$49 / yd
Anything OVER 10 yards - Delivered	\$47 / yd
<u>Island Compost</u> - Picked up	\$42.50 / yd
5-10 yards - Delivered	\$51.50 / yd
Anything OVER 10 yards - Delivered	\$49.50 / yd
<u>Island MIX</u> - Picked up	\$44.50 / yd
5-10 yards - Delivered	\$53.50 / yd
Anything OVER 10 yards - Delivered	\$51.50 / yd
Topdressing Mix - Picked up	\$68 / yd
5-10 yards - Delivered	\$77 / yd
Anything OVER 10 yards - Delivered	\$75 / yd
Garden Blend - Picked up	\$72 / yd
5-10 yards - Delivered	\$81 / yd
Anything OVER 10 yards - Delivered	\$79 / yd
Premium Blend Mulch - Picked up	\$46 / yd
5-10 yards - Delivered	\$55 / yd
Anything OVER 10 yards - Delivered	\$53 / yd
<u>Dark Mulch</u> - Picked up	\$45 / yd
5-10 yards - Delivered	\$54 / yd
Anything OVER 10 yards - Delivered	\$52 / yd
<u>Leaf Mold</u> - Picked up	\$75 / yd
5-10 yards - Delivered	\$84 / yd
Anything OVER 10 yards - Delivered	\$82 / yd
Island Wood Chips - Picked up	\$12 / yd
5-10 yards - Delivered	\$21 / yd
Anything OVER 10 yards-Delivered	\$19 / yd
Re-Ground Wood Chips-Picked up	\$26 / yd
5-10 yards - Delivered	\$35 / yd
Anything OVER 10 yards-Delivered	\$33 / yd
	·

Island Stone (1 - 2 man)	\$100 / ton
Boulders	\$115 / ton
Imported Stone – WALL	\$160 / ton
Specialty Stone	\$300 / ton
LICHEN Covered Stone	\$450 / ton
Irregular Blue Flagstone - Pallets	\$585 / ton

Delivery Charges	W.T.	All Others		
Six-Wheeler- Inc. 12% fuel surcharge	\$75	\$123.20		
Ten-wheeler – Inc. 12% fuel surcharge	\$85	\$140.00		
Tri-Axle - Inc. 12% fuel surcharge	\$90	\$145.60		
West Tisbury Stone (1-2 man/Boulders) charged @ Full Price Delivery				
Tailgate Fee - per load		\$10.00		

### \*\*\* PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE \*\*\*

ALL DUMPING MUST BE DONE DURING REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS – THERE IS NO AFTER-HOURS DUMPING ALLOWED